4		
09-16-1998	ER SHEET	
9-10-98	NLY NLY	
To the Honorable Commissio 100831191	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pelton & Crane, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State ☒ Other a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No	Name: Dental Components, Inc.  Address: 305 North Springbrook Road City: Newberg State: OR ZIP:97132  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Oregon	
3. Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No	
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li><li>A. Trademark Application No.(s): See attached</li></ul>	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): See attached	
Additional numbers a	ttached?  Yes  No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:         Name: Laurence B. Bond         Trask, Britt &amp; Rossa         P.O. Box 2550         Salt Lake City, UT 84110-2550     </li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 14	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 365.00	
I hereby certify that this paper or fee along with any attachments referred to or identified as being attached or enclosed is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail (under 37 C.F.B. § 1.8(a)) on the date of deposit shown below with sufficient postage and in an envelope addressed to Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.	<ul> <li>✓ Enclosed</li> <li>✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (duplicative copy attached)</li> </ul>	
Date of Deposit  Signature of registered practitioner or other person having reasonable basis to expect mailing to occur on date of deposit shown pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)(1)(ii)  Laurence B. Bond  Pyped/printed name of person whose signature is contained above	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 20-1469.	
9/16/1998 DNGUYEN 00000135 74694368		
Laurence B. Bond Name of Person Signing Attorney Docket No. 1804-024  A 10.00 OP 125.00 OD 125.0	9/10/98	

## SCHEDULE A U.S. Trademarks

a)	Application Number: 74694368 Registration Number: 2092482 Mark: Pelton & Crane (Stylized)	Filing Date: 06/27/1995 Issue Date: 09/02/1997
b)	Application Number: 74694367 Registration Number: 2082866 Mark: Pelton & Crane (Stylized)	Filing Date: 05/27/1995 Issue Date: 07/29/1997
c)	Application Number: 73284280 Registration Number: 1191129 Mark: Desic-Aire	Filing Date: 11/03/1980 Issue Date: 03/02/1982
d)	Application Number: 73230733 Registraion Number: 1145441 Mark: Pelton & Crane (stylized)	Filing Date; 09/10/1979 Issue Date; 01/06/1981
e)	Application Number: 73326622 Registration Number: 1201904 Mark: Coachman	Filing Date: 09/02/1981 Issue Date: 07/20/1982
f)	Application Number: 72117043 Registration Number: 0733150 Mark: Omni-Clave	Filing Date: 04/03/1961 Issue Date: 06/19/1962
g)	Application Number: 73329480 Registration Number: 1255970 Mark: PC and Design	Filing Date: 09/24/1981 Issue Date: 11/01/1983
h)	Application Number: 74677373 Registration Number: 2031086 Mark: Spirit Symphony	Filing Date: 05/19/1995 Issue Date: 01/14/1997
i)	Application Number: 73236013 Registration Number: 1146842 Mark: Front-Row	Filing Date: 10/22/1979 Issue Date: 02/10/1981
j)	Application Number: 73180405 Registration Number: 1136069 Mark: Ranger and Design	Filing Date: 07/31/1978 Issue Date: 05/27/1980

k) Application Number: 72241271 Filing Date: 03/17/1966 Registration Number: 825368 Issue Date: 01/01/1985

Mark: Magna-Clave

I) Application Number: 73462271 Filing Date: 01/23/1984 Registration Number: 1311774 Issue Date: 01/01/1985

Mark: Panopro

m) Application Number: 74677375 Filing Date: 05/19/1995 Registration Number: 1965707 Issue Date; 04/02/1996

Mark: Spirit

Pending U.S. Trademarks

a) Application Number: 75042134 F

Registration Number:

Mark: Virtual Positioning Unit

Filing Date: 01/11/1996

Issue Date:

Tradenames

PELTON & CRANE

PELTON & CRANE LLC

PELTON & CRANE, LLC

## TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARK AND TRADE NAME ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pelton & Crane, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company having offices and doing business at 11727 Fruehauf Drive, Charlotte NC 28273-6507, is the sole and exclusive owner of certain U.S. trademarks, service marks and/or trade names listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Dental Components, Inc., (hereinafter "Assignee") an Oregon corporation having offices and doing business at 305 North Springbrook Road, Newberg OR 97132, desires to acquire the entire, right, title and interest in, to and under said trademarks, service marks, trade names and the registrations or applications thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to it in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under said trademarks, service marks and trade names and any applications or registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks, service marks and trade names and any applications or registrations thereof, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringements, said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has execute this Trademark, Service Mark and Trade Name Assignment by its proper officer thereunto duly authorized.

Date: August 5, MAR

By Resident of SP&C Holding, Inc.,
Sole member of Petten & Crane LLC

State Of New York

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of August, 1998.

Notage Fublic, State of New York No. 01SU5086173 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires Oct. 6, 1999

My Commission Expires:\_

## SCHEDULE A U.S. Trademarks

a)	Application Number: 74694368 Registration Number: 2092482 Mark: Pelton & Crane (Stylized)	Filing Date: 06/27/1995 Issue Date: 09/02/1997
b)	Application Number: 74694367 Registration Number: 2082866 Mark: Pelton & Crane (Stylized)	Filing Date: 05/27/1995 Issue Date: 07/29/1997
c)	Application Number: 73284280 Registration Number: 1191129 Mark: Desic-Aire	Filing Date: 11/03/1980 Issue Date: 03/02/1982
d)	Application Number: 73230733 Registraion Number: 1145441 Mark: Pelton & Crane (stylized)	Filing Date; 09/10/1979 Issue Date; 01/06/1981
e)	Application Number: 73326622 Registration Number: 1201904 Mark: Coachman	Filing Date: 09/02/1981 Issue Date: 07/20/1982
f)	Application Number: 72117043 Registration Number: 0733150 Mark: Omni-Clave	Filing Date: 04/03/1961 Issue Date: 06/19/1962
g)	Application Number: 73329480 Registration Number: 1255970 Mark: PC and Design	Filing Date: 09/24/1981 Issue Date: 11/01/1983
h)	Application Number: 74677373 Registration Number: 2031086 Mark: Spirit Symphony	Filing Date: 05/19/1995 Issue Date: 01/14/1997
i)	Application Number: 73236013 Registration Number: 1146842 Mark: Front-Row	Filing Date: 10/22/1979 Issue Date: 02/10/1981
j)	Application Number: 73180405 Registration Number: 1136069 Mark: Ranger and Design	Filing Date: 07/31/1978 Issue Date: 05/27/1980

k) Application Number: 72241271 Filing Date: 03/17/1966 Registration Number: 825368 Issue Date: 01/01/1985

Mark: Magna-Clave

l) Application Number: 73462271 Filing Date: 01/23/1984 Registration Number: 1311774 Issue Date: 01/01/1985

Mark: Panopro

m) Application Number: 74677375 Filing Date: 05/19/1995 Registration Number: 1965707 Issue Date: 04/02/1996

Mark: Spirit

Pending U.S. Trademarks

a) Application Number: 75042134

Filing Date: 01/11/1996

Registration Number:

Issue Date:

Mark: Virtual Positioning Unit

**RECORDED: 09/10/1998** 

Tradenames

PELTON & CRANE

PELTON & CRANE LLC

PELTON & CRANE, LLC